701 ’M‘W%PmmBSQO 260140 (3

State Compensation Department, Claimant NOTICE OF LIEN
V8. CLAIM
BRUCE GERARD HOUCK,aka, BRUCE HOUCH, PAULA (MRS. B.G.) HOUCH, Filed Pursuant

566
dba, CHUCK WAGON RESTAURANT & KIAMATH BILLIARDS ;g 2&2 gzg;ty';f

Klamath
Notice is hereby given that the State Compensation Department of Oregon claims a lien
on the following deseribed property: All real property of the defendants and personal
property of the defendants including:

The following real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, to-vit:

Tot 1 and the Northwesterly rectangular one-half of Lot 2 in Block 40 of HILLSIDE ADDITION
to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, saving and excepting therefrom a 20 foot strip off the
extreme Southwest side of said lots given<ts the County fo widen the alley through said
Block into a 40 foot street, said property in Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO:
1964 Cadillac Convertible, identified by 1966 License No. FAE982, S/N 64E073116;
1962 Chevrolet 4-door Stationwagon, identified by 1966 Iicense No. 474063, S/N 204350139436,

for the following amount due the Industrial Accident Fund on account of the employment
of workmen by the above-named Defendant during the period__ Qotober 1 s 19 65 through
December 31 , 19 65, in the occupation of Regtaurant ;

Employer Contributions 1 855.79
Workmen's Contributions 46.62
902.41
Penalty 90.24
Interest 27.00
1,019.65
Less payments and other credits - - =
Amount for which lien is claimed = §__ 1,019.65
together with interest at the rate of one per cent per month from the 1lst day of
Vs , 19_¢46, on the sum of § 902,41 .
Written demand for the amount of employer and workmen's contributions then due for the
above period was made on said defendant on March 1 , 19 66  and said
defendant failed to pay said amount within ten days after said written demand and was
thereby in default and subject to the above penalty and interest, No portion of the
amounts due during said period for employer or workmen's contributions, veralty, or
intersst has been paid nor are there any credits against same except as indicated above.
( DEPARTVENT ) STATE COMPE TON DEPARTMENT
SFAL ) :

T
T S e )

I, 1. B, OSBORN , beinz first duly sworn on oath depose and say that I
am Director of the Credit & Adjustment Division of claimant Department, and that I am
familiar with the above Notice of Lien Claim, that I have authority to execute said

Notice, and that the matters set forth therein are true,

e 2 s
2 D
Subscribed and sworn to before me

;
this day of _April, 1966

Al 151 (". /C/ d/u;uo—e%yryr_t‘/\
Notary Public for Oregon

My Cofmission expires_ April 15, 1968

e | e peTY
i oo :

L




- 280140 (3 35 91
State Compensution Department, Claimant ) NOTICE OF LIEN
V8, ' o ! CLAIM
BRUCE GERARD HOUCK,aka, BRUCE IIOUCX, PAULA (MRS. B.G) HOUCK, Filed Pursuant
dba, QHUCK WAGON RESTAURANT & KLAMATH BILLIARDS to ORS 656, 566
Defendant In the County of
Klamath
Notice is hereby given that the State Compensation Department of Oregon claims a lien
on the following described property: A1l real and personal property of the defendants
including:

N

The following real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, to-wit:

Lot 1 and the Northwesterly rectangular one-half of Lot 2 in Block 40 of HILLSIDE ADDITION
to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, saving and excepting therefrom a 20 foot strip off the
extreme Southwest side of said lots given to the County to widen the alley through said
Block into a 40 foot street, said property in Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO:
1964 Cadillac Convertible, identified by 1966 License No. FAE982, S/N 64 E073116;
1962 Chevrolet 4-door Stationwagon, identified by 1966 License No. 4T4063, S/N 2043501394%6.

for the following amount due the Industrial Accident Fund on account of the employment
of workmen by the above-named Defendant during the period April 1 » 1965 through
June 30 , 1965 , in the occupation of _ Restaurarnt H

Employer Contributions 3 892,53
Workmen's Contributions 44.00
£ 936.53
Penalty 93.65
Interest 84.29
1,114.47

Less payments and other credits - -
Amount for which lien is claimed = § 1.114.47

together with interest at the rate of one per cent per month from the lst day of

May , 1966 , on the sum of § 9%6.53 .
Written demand for the amount of employer and workmen's contributions then due for the
above period was made on said defendant on January 5 , 1966 and said
defendant failed to pay said amount within ten days after said written demand and was
thereby in default and subject to the above penalty and interest, No portion of the
amounts due during said pericd for cmployer or workmen's contributions, penalty, or

interest has been paid nor are there any credits against same except as indicated above,

E DEPARTVENT ) STATE COMPENSATION DEPARTMENT
SEAL ) o

STATE OF OREGON ) By. //// 2z

Q

County of Marion)SSe

I, H. E. OSBORN , being first duly sworn on oath depose and say that I
am Director of the Credit & Adjustment Division of claimant Department, and that I am
familiar with the above Notice of Lien Claim, that I have authority to execute said

Notice, and that the matters set forth therein are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me ' T ' ;\ !
this __20m _ day of _April, 1966 T HPTUA WL W 0 N YA
/ SR (»-/ : [ »’4&%9(4—{"/‘)( .
Notary/Public for Oregon

My Commission expires  April 15, 1968

Ey AY
! “——'«/—-..'_1 _')g o ;:T )

Bttt 2 o A K B

STATE OF QREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; #3i
; 1State Compensation Dept. Ceoeesy

Filed for record al request of [P VS22 7 =7 0Ll ema zupeeeanuns

2 O P i
April A.D. 1056 at...s olelock My eu

Fee $3.00




